77Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
Pneumatic fittings
Push-in fittings
Stainless steel push-in fittings
Series SS
Components1
2
3

manufactured according to the ISO norms of
reference.
Ordering code
SERIES
SS	 = Stainless steel push-in fittings
TUBE CONNECTION
04 ... 14	 =	 Tube diameter (mm)
THREADED CONNECTION
M5	 =	 M5 x 0,8
01	 =	 1/8” Tapered
02	 =	 1/4” Tapered
03	 =	 3/8” Tapered
04	 =	 1/2” Tapered
G01	 =	 1/8” Parallel
G02	 =	 1/4” Parallel
G03	 =	 3/8” Parallel
G04	 =	 1/2” Parallel
SS M5C 08
See assembly instructions in the appendix on page 211
MODEL TYPE
C-G	 =	 Straight male adaptor
C 	 =	 Straight male tapered adaptor
F-G 	=	 Straight female adaptor (parallel thread)
H 	 =	 Complete single banjo tapered
L-G 	=	 Swivel elbow male adaptor (parallel)
L 	 =	 Swivel elbow adaptor (tapered)
LF	 =	 Female swivel elbow adaptor (parallel thread)
B-G 	=	 Swivel male stud T parallel
B 	 =	 Swivel male stud T tapered
GJ 	 =	 Plug-in reducer
M 	 =	 Bulkhead connector
U 	 =	 Equal straight connector
G 	 =	 Reducer straight connector
V 	 =	 Elbow connector
E 	 =	 T connector
Y 	 =	 Y connector
P 	 =	 Plug
78 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
Pneumatic fittings
Push-in fittings
Stainless steel push-in fittings
Series SS
FLUIDS Compressed air, water, steam (for different fluid please contact our Technical Dept.)
APPLICATIONS
Pneumatic equipments which are applied widely in the range of Industy such as
food service industry, chemical industry and medical industry. In general where
required to ensure anti-corrosion and acid resistant, or usage at high temperature.
SUGGESTED TUBES TPU (Polyurethane), PA11/PA12 (Polyamide), TPE (Polyethilene),
TPA (Polyurethane/Copolyester)
TUBES TOLERANCES Diam. between 4 and 10 mm +/- 0,05 Diam. from 12 mm +/- 0,1
RECOMMENDED
LIMIT VALUES
Temperature The working temperatures range is between -20°C and +140°C
Working pressure The working pressure range is between 0 and 1,5 MPa (0-15 bar)
Max. pressure 1,8 MPa (18 bar)
Note For more complete informations please read the technical catalogue of your tube supplier.
THREAD TYPE BSP paralell UNI-ISO 228; BSP tapered UNI-ISO 7; Metric ISO/R 262
MATERIALS
Body, sleeve, collar
and back ring Stainless Steel  SUS316L
Spring Stainless Steel  SUS316L
Seals FKM/FPM
IMPORTANT NOTE
The raw material is non-magnetic, however after cold working, a small amount
of austenite could be transformed into martensite, which could be very weakly
magnetic.
Technical sheet
Test results to FDA specifications compatibility, made by
on behalf of the manufacturer
Test report N. Data Period
(days) Item Main material Test purpose
A TRHZ1208110 06/08/2012 6 Seal ring
Viton FPM